09/21/2012



103649644

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 05854-0058-00000

Trademark Office	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Frademark Office cuments or Goby thereof.	· · ·

Name of conveying party(ies):

Claude SALZBERGER Diego KOLSKY **Robert McDOUGLE** 

(PA	SEP 1	8 2012	1013 W
16	P. TRAI	EMARK O	

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: LAN AIRLINES S.A.

		•	OCA					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Stree	Street Address: Presidente Riesco No. 5711				
⊠ A	Assignment		Merger	City: Las Condes				
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Cour	ntry:	Chile	Zip Code:	
_	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Addi	tional	name(s) & Addro	ess(es) attach	ed?
				☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Executi	·		Claude Salzberger and Diego Kolsky Robert McDougle					
4.	Application number(s) of the application: [Type a	r pate pprop	nt number(s): If this document is briate information]	eing file	d toge	ether with a new	application, th	e execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):		В.	B. Patent Number(s):					
	29/427,212		1					
			Additional numbers attached?	Ye	s	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	Stephen L. Peterson	-		7.	Te	otal fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and 3	.41): \$40
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, & DUNNER,		DERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT					eficiency or credit count 06-0916)
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				·	Authorized to	o be charged t	o deposit account	
City:	Washington, D.	Э.						
State:	Z	ip:	20001-4413	8.	D	eposit Account N	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9.	Statement and signature	ə.		•				
To the b	-	l belie	f, the foregoing information is true	and cor	rect a	nd any attached	copy is a true	copy of the original

Registration No. 26,325

09/19/2012 LNGUYEN1 00000015 29427212

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and socuments: 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0181

3236484\_1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## PASSENGER AIRCRAFT STORAGE MODULE

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 16, 2012 (Application No. 29/427,212); and

WHEREAS, LAN AIRLINES S.A., a corporation of Chile, whose post office address is Presidente Riesco No. 5711, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Queens )	SS.	Name: Address:	7 West 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor
State of New York		By: Date:	New York, NY 10010
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	S o	lay of Augu	DOROTHI WEED
White Wells. Notary P	ablic	J	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY NO. 01WE6203025 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-23-2013

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **05854.0058-00000** 

County of Queens )	Name:	Diego KOLSKY  7 West 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
State of <u>Vew Yor</u>	By: Date:	New York, NY 10010	DOROTHY WEED
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publi	day of Augi	uS+_, 2012	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY NO. 01WE6203025 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-23-2013
State of New York	Name: ss. Address: By:	Robert McDOUGLE 7 West 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10010	
Subsetibed and sworm to before me this /o	Date:	G., 2012	-/2_
3155006_1 NANCY M. SHANNON NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Utster County No. 4867341		J	

**RECORDED: 09/18/2012**